

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2005 in SA No. 196/2004 & SA No. 197/2004 & WP No.

4763/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHILESHWAR KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.;

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the State and the respondent appearing in person.

Issue notice. Respondent appearing in person accepts notice.

Put up this matter on next friday i.e. 21st April, 2006 when the State shall produce before us

the result of the physical test.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of contempt proceedings.

Madhu

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master