

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2245 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIKHILESHWAR KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the appeal for final hearing on 30th August,  
2011. Since the respondent is appearing in person, the  
office to intimate him about the date of hearing.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master