

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2245 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIKHILESHWAR KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent-in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the respondent appears in-person today, list
this Appeal for hearing on 29.11.2011 at top of the board
after part-heard matter, if any.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master